Contract 24-17 - Water Filtration Plant Ozone and SCADA Systems Replacement (£9277532)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.

Bid Opening: 12/12/2024 11:00 AM CST

August Winter & Sons, Inc

J. F. Ahern Co

. - Fond du Lac

2323 North Roemer Road

Appleton, WI 54911

Section Title Item Code Item Description UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

Section 1

$12,482,271.24

$15,938,000.00

All demolition and new
work in accordance with

1 the Contract Documents Lump Sum

1.00

$7,255,000.00

$7,255,000.00

$10,711,228.76

$10,711,228.76

AII' Ozone System
Supplier's goods and
special services set forth
in the Ozone System
Package Purchase

2 Contract Lump Sum

1.00

$5,486,075.00

$5,486,075.00

$5,486,075.00

$5,486,075.00

Payment from Owner to
Ozone System Supplier
for complection of Ozone
System Package Purchase
Contract Milestones No. 1

3 and 2a Lump Sum

1.00

($274,303.76)

($274,303.76)

($274,303.76)

($274,303.76)

One hundred Tinear feet
total of concrete crack
repair in Ozone
Contactors in accordance
with the Contract

4 Documents Lump Sum

1.00

$15,500.00

$15,500.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

Bid Total:

$12,482,271.24

$15,938,000.00
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