Contract 24-17 - Water Filtrat	ion Plant Ozone	e and SCADA Systems Repla	acement (#9277532	)				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Jacobs Engineering	Group, Inc.							
Bid Opening: 12/12/2024 11:0	0 AM CST							
					August Winter & Sons, Inc		J. F. Ahern Co Fond du Lac	
					2323 North Roemer Road			
					Appleton, WI 54911			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$12,482,271.24		\$15,938,000.00
		All demolition and new						
		work in accordance with						
	1	the Contract Documents	Lump Sum	1.00	\$7,255,000.00	\$7,255,000.00	\$10,711,228.76	\$10,711,228.76
		All Ozone System						
		Supplier's goods and						
		special services set forth						
		in the Ozone System						
		Package Purchase						
	2	Contract Payment from Owner to	Lump Sum	1.00	\$5,486,075.00	\$5,486,075.00	\$5,486,075.00	\$5,486,075.00
		Ozone System Supplier						
		for complection of Ozone						
		System Package Purchase						
		Contract Milestones No. 1						
	3	and 2a	Lump Sum	1.00	(\$274,303.76)	(\$274,303.76)	(\$274,303.76)	(\$274,303.76)
	3	One hundred linear feet	Lump Sum	1.00	(\$274,303.70)	(\$274,303.70)	(\$274,303.70)	(\$274,303.76)
		total of concrete crack						
		repair in Ozone						
		Contactors in accordance						
		with the Contract						
	4	Documents	Lump Sum	1.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Bid Total:			•			\$12,482,271.24		\$15,938,000.00